

Division of Corporations



https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/cfilcovr.exe

RECE

OCT-24-2017 11:50 From: 302-575-1642

٩.

H17000280142 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMBANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ONE & ONLY 26 LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE IJ - Address:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

361 NE 167 ST NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162 361 NE 167 ST

NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

AGEN'I'S AND CORPORATIONS, INC.

Name

300 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 101-330 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

NAPLES FL 34012 City Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Agents and Corporations, Inc.

By

Registered Agent's Signature (Required) John L. Williams, President

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2



.

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Nam	e and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized "MCR" = Manager	Member			
MGR	ALBERTO 361 NE 16 NORTH M		2	
	· ····			ļ
(Use attachment if nece	ssarv)			
2 V: Effective date, if of active date is listed, the d	ner than the date of filing: ate must be specific and cannot	be more than five business	. (OPTIONAL) days prior to or 90 day	's after
2 V: Effective date, if of otive date is listed, the d f filing.)	ner than the date of filing: ate must be specific and cannot b	be more than five business	•	's after i
2 V: Effective date, if of ective date is listed, the d f filing.) 2 VI: Other provisions, if	any.	be more than five business	•	
E V: Effective date, if of tetive date is listed, the d f filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if REQUIRED SIGNATE (In accordance constitutes an 1 am aware th	any.	orized representative of a Florida Statutes, the exe of perjury that the facts s ted in a document to the f	member.	_
E V: Effective date, if of ective date is listed, the d of filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if REQUIRED SIGNATE (In accordance constitutes an I am aware th	RE: gradure of a member or an auth e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), affirmation under the penalties at any false information submitth bird degree felony as provided	orized representative of a Florida Statutes, the exe of perjury that the facts s ted in a document to the f	member.	_
E V: Effective date, if of ective date is listed, the d of filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if REQUIRED SIGNATION (In accordance constitutes and 1 am aware the constitutes a t	RE: gnature of a member or an auth te with section 605.0203 (1) (b), affirmation under the penalties at any false information submitth hird degree felony as provided Filing Articles of Organization and I y (Optional)	urized representative of a Florida Statutes, the exe of perjury that the facts s ted in a document to the f for in s.817.155, F.S.) LBERTO DAYAN need name of signee Frees:	member. eution of this documen tated herein are true. Department of State	_